
Government College of Engineering, Karad
( An autonomous institute of Govt. of Maharushtrn )

Fee Structure for First YeRI' B T h 2025 26ec --
Open/DefencelST EBC EBCIEWS1 TFWS SCIST SCIST VJDTINTII NTlI VJOTINTII NTlI

CIPTC ( IEWSI SEBC (Female) (Male) (Female) NTJIOBCI SBC NT310BCI SSC
Malcl Female) SEBC (NCL'l't'f· (M"le) (NCL 'l't'f. (Female) (NCL

Sr. No. Particulars (Mille) ~"""'"'" ~"""""" m·~,"","""
Income ~) ~) ~)
below 8

lakh.
To Be Recived To Be To Be

I Tuition Fee 15000 7500 from 0 Recived Recived
To Be Recived To Be Recived

Government from Govt. from Govt.
from Govt. from Govt.

To Be To Be
2 Development Fee 39850 39850 39850 39850 Recived Recived 39850 39850

from Govt, from Govt,
To Be To Be

3 Other Fee" 26000 26000 26000 26000 Recived Recived 26000 26000
from Govt. from Govt.

4 CMD (Refundable) 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
5 Identity Card 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
6 AluminiFee J?5 125 125 125 J?5 125 125 125
7 Insurance Fee 701 701 701 701 701 701 701 701
8 University Fee 361 361 361 361 361 361 361 361
9 ISTE Fee 295 295 295 295 295 295 295 295

To Be Recived To Be
10 Examination Fee 2000 2000 from 2000 2000 Recived 2000

To Be Recived

Government from Govt.
from Govt.

II Leaving Certificate Fee 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
Tota!- 85482 77982 68482 70482 4632 2632 70482 68482

* Eligibility Fee Extra
Home University All Open & Category Student Other University All Open & Category Student

RS.3101· Rs.510/·

Note:
I. Concession holders of DefenceJPTC/STC students should pay full fee at the time of admission & get refund after sanction from sanctioning authority.

2. In case, if validity, creamy layer (as applicable) is not submitted at the time of admission. full fees has to be paid compulsorily. Reimbursement can be
claimed after submission of the required documents during the duration of course and subject to the approval of concerned authority for the same.

3. Examination fee for backlog courses to be paid separately as per No. of courses appeared.

4. For SC/ST Category candidates, the scheme 1 mode of concessions, scheme of scholarship (if any) for eligible candidates, in tuition & other fees will be
announced by the Central 1 State Government. These candidates will get only that amount of waiver as notified in the circulars issued by the Government
Depanment from time to time, subject to fulfillment of norms & conditions laid down by these Departments.

5. In case of B.Tech OBCNJNT/SBC Category students, from 2018-19 onwards the amount of "Other Fees" (Rs. 26,0001-) is not sanctioned from the
Government, hence this part will to be paid during the admission process.

6. Other Fee amounting Rs. 26,0001- when ever received from Social Welfare Department, then it will returned to students.

7. Government Scholarship against fees in case of reserved category students is only sanctioned for "Admission through CAP rounds". There is NO
scholarship sanctioned by the Government to reserved category students admitted in "Spot Round".

8. The fee structure is provisional. After the approval from Government of Maharashtra the rectified and approved fee structure will be followed.

9. ~ ~ ~ 1iflll11~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ • fu~'ifHo~~/>I.OP.~~"/mll1"T-~ fino/o~/~o~1! 1'1" ~;;miT 'lC<l<IT~,

~ ~ qfcr.ill'1 ~ f'l'all2li<lICll~mll1"T ~q rR'rm~ ~~"l'R.~3,< =~~.
10. EBC, SC category students> Whenever the scholarship amount received form Social Welfare Department 1 Concern Government has to return this

amount to College within 7 days.
II. Students belonging to SEBC and EWS Category can avail educational concessions through the Chhatrapati Rajarshi Shahu Maharaj Scholarship Schern
and Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Hostel Maintenarice Allowance Scheme.

12. ~ \i'(HI; mfur «Or t ~ ~,\"I(;'jot"'~ ~ qt)q~"'t1'!tH~ $.

ot ~ ,o,l! ':1m< ~ W"" a- <!fum ~ ~oo% RN.

Libra Fee

1300
t300 .ss-

PR~AL
GOvt. C§)IJ.eg~of Engineering, Karad

Govt. College of Engineering, Karad

The above fcc structure is applicable subject to approval of Board of Management. i--'-".~'-_
Note: Any change in the prescribed fee as directed by OTE I BoM Will be applicable I mandatorYf()"'!.Wdiw~ .('.. --;.--:::.,_. __ _.r::-....__ ....

'W'I'i"'~ .s.·li~~~~I· N ~"~rl·No~ I. ""., '9f1'..,"'fiV~' r
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9100
1820
5200
7280

Total· 26000



- -
OpenlDefenceJS EBC EBCIEWS1 TFWS SC/ST SC/ST VJDT/NTII VJDT/NTII
TC/PTC ( IEWSI SEBC (Female) (Male) (Female) NT21 NTJ/OBCI NT2I NT3/0BCI
Male 1Female) SEBC (NCLm- SBC(Male) SBC (Female)

Sr. No. Particulars (Male) ~3r<""""",, (NCL"*,-~ (NCLm.~ .....
Income ~)

""""""~) """"""~)
below 8

lakh.
To Be Recived To Be To Be

I Tuition Fee 15000 7500 from 0 Recived Recived To Be Recived To Be Recived

Government from Govt, from Govt.
from Govt. from Govt,

To Be To Be
2 Development Fee 39850 39850 39850 39850 Recived Recived 39850 39850

from Govt, from Govt.
To Be To Be

3 Other Fee' 26000 26000 26000 26000 Recived Recived 26000 26000
from oovr. from Govt.

4 CMD (Refundable) 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
5 Identity Card 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
6 Alumini Fee 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125
7 Insurance Fee 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454
8 University Fee 361 361 361 361 361 361 36] 361
9 ISTE Fee 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236

To Be Recived To Be
10 Examination Fee 2000 2000 from 2000 2000 Recived 2000

To Be Recived

Government from Govt.
from Govt.

II Leaving Certificate Fee 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
Total - 85176 77676 68176 70]76 4326 2326 70]76 68]76

Government College of Engineering, Karad
(An autonomous institute of Covt. of Maharashtrn )

Fee Structure for Direct Second Year B Tecb 2025 26

* Eligibility Fee Extra
Home University All Open & Category Student Other University All Open & Category Student

Rs.3101- Rs.510/-

10. EBC, SC category students - Whenever the scholarship amount received form Social Welfare Department 1Concern Government has to return this amount
to College within 7 days.
II. Students belonging to SEBC and EWS Category can avail educational concessions through the Chhatrapati Rajarshi Shahu Maharaj Scholarship Schern
and Dr. Panjabrao Deshrnukh Hostel Maintenance Allowance Scheme.

12. ~ W"" mfu;r ~ f ~ ~<;_"Ii"~ol"'~" ~ q;f!q,,"'Iij,'tti{ ~ $.

~ 0(. ~ 'o,¥ ~ ~ ~ q llfum" ~ ~oo%Wt.

Note:
I. Concession holders ofDcfence/PTC/STC students should pay full fee at the time of admission & get refund after sanction from sanctioning authority.

2. In case, if validity, creamy layer (as applicable) is not submitted at the time of admission, full fees has to be paid compulsorily. Reimbursement can be
claimed after submission of the required documents during the duration of course and subject to the approval of concerned authority for the same.

3. Examination fee for backlog courses to be paid separately as per No. of courses appeared.

4. For SC/ST Category candidates, the scheme 1 mode of concessions, scheme of scholarship (ifany) for eligible candidates, in tuition & other fees will be
announced by the Central I State Government. These candidates will get only that amount of waiver as notified in the circulars issued by the Government
Department from time to time, subject to fulfillment of norms & conditions laid down by these Departments.

5. In case of B.Tech OBCNJNT/SBC Category students, from 2018-19 onwards the amount of "Other Fees" is not sanctioned from the Government, hence
this part will to be paid during the admission process.
6. Other Fee amounting Rs. 26,000/. when ever received from Social Welfare Department, then it will returned to students.
7. Government Scholarship against fees in case of reserved category students is only sanctioned for "Admission through CAP rounds". There is NO
scholarship sanctioned by the Government to reserved category students admitted in "Spot Round".

8. The fee structure is provisional. After the approval from Government ofMaharashtra the rectified and approved fee structure will be followed.

9. ~ mtH W"tfTl"Tm ~ ~ fcrcrrrT «iT.! mtH ~ ~ - ~-~o,(~/>Uf> ~~L.,/f.m.1'uT-~ f.n%~/~o~)( :!ID< ~ ;;mfr ~~,
W lWTRfCITI q ~ ~ IcWII?21\{:lIal~ f.m.1'uT ~ q q&:rr ~ ~ ~ "'l'H-fu;tfu;fm ~ ~~.

2

1300

PRI~
GOvt. C~18g8,of Engineering, Karad

COy!. College of Engineering, Karad

Total-

9100
1300

3
1820
5200

6 Libra Fee 7280
26000

The above fee structure is applicable subject to approval of Board of Management.
Note: Any change in the prescribed fee as directed by DTE 1 BoM Will be applicable I mandatlgUQ.tb.t'..~~IS.."7-~~';"" , ,

- ~~ ~i'!lfi:j~<'r:T ~1~,
: ~R5

~~~~,.. ~ C,\S-
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-
Open/DefencclS EBC EBCIEWSI TFWS SC/ST SC/ST VJDT/NTII VJDT/NTII
TCIPTC ( IEWSI SEBC (Female) (Male) (Female) NT21NT3/0nCI NT2I NTJ/OBCI
Male I female) SEBC (NCLm- SBC (Male) SBC (female)

Sr. No. Pa rt icu 13rs (Male) ~"""""" (NCLm-~ (NCL m-"",",,3I1
Income """"""'") """"""~) """"""~)
below 8

lakh.
To Be Recived To Be To Be

I Tuition Fee 15000 7500 from 0 Recived Recived To Be Recived To Be Recived

Government from Govt, from Govt, from Govi. from Govt.

To Be To Be
2 Development Fee 39850 39850 39850 39850 Recived Recived 39850 39850

from Govt. from Govt.
To Be To Be

To Be Recived To Be Recivcd
3 Other Fee' 26000 26000 26000 26000 Recived Recived

from Govt. from Govi.
from Govt. from Govt.

4 CMD (Refundable) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Identity Card 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Alurnini Fee 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125
7 Insurance Fee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 University Fee 361 361 361 361 361 361 361 361
9 rSTE Fee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

To Be Recived To Be
10 Examination Fee 2000 2000 from 2000 2000 Recived 2000

To Be Recived

Government from Govl.
from Govr.

II Leaving Certificate Fee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total- 83336 75836 66336 68336 2486 486 42336 40336

Note:

I. Concession holders of Defence/PTC/STC students should pay full fee at the time of admission & get refund after sanction from sanctioning authority.

2. In case, if validity. creamy layer (as applicable) is not submitted at the time of admission, full fees has to be paid compulsorily. Reimbursement can be
claimed after submission of the required documents during the duration of course and subject to the approval of concerned authority for the same.

3.Examination fee for backlog courses to be paid separately as per No. of courses appeared.

4. For SC/ST Category candidates, the scheme 1 mode of concessions, scheme of scholarship (if any) for eligible candidates, in tuition & other fees will be
announced by the Central 1 State Government. These candidates will get only that amount of waiver as notified in the circulars issued by the Government
Department from time to time, subject to fulfillment of norms & conditions laid down by these Departments.

5. In case of B.Tech OBCNJNT/SBC Category students, from 2018-19 onwards the amount of "Other Fees" is not sanctioned from the Government, hence
this part will to be paid during the admission process.

6.Other Fee amounting Rs. 26,0001- when ever received from Social Welfare Department, then it will returned to students.

7.Government Scholarship against fees in case of reserved category students is only sanctioned for "Admission through CAP rounds". There is NO
scholarship sanctioned by the Government to reserved category students admitted in "Spot Round".

8.The fee structure is provisional. After the approval from Government of Maharashtra the rectified and approved fee structure will be followed.

9. ~"WR ~"I11'll"ll' ~ ~ fcNFT"Zff;:)"WR ~ ~ - fu;'[~Ho~~rl!:;P.~~"'/~-~ ~.~0/0~/~0~)S' 'FR ~ umft ~;;rz:mft,
~ ~ q fcm>t ~ f~EJII!4\tlldl~ ~ ~ q -qfu::rr ~ ~ ~ ;jf;:r-~3R w:rrurq;[ ~~.

10.ESC, SC category students - Whenever the scholarship amount received form Social Welfare Department 1 Concern Government has to return this amount
to College within 7 days.
II. Students belonging to SEBC and EWS Category can avail educational concessions through the Chhatrapati Rajarshi Shahu Maharaj Scholarship Schern
and Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Hostel Maintenance Allowance Scheme.

12. ~ ~ mtr.r tGoJ t ~ ~~"1 ..."l61"'~" ~ qt)q""'11'81{ ~ ~.

13. ~ VIllR" o-cq Q ~ fa'fITT VIllR" Rvfq if;. ~-,o'~n"'n"r ~"1i", 0(. ~ ,0,)1' ~ ~ ~ Q"'IfulT ~ ~oo%<'IN.

'Other Fee Details Ii~~~'~~~~
1 Gymkhana Fee 1300 qj.~
2 Gathering Fee t300 1,0 ~~ _

3 Laboratory Fee 9100 ~ liM~ t'l
PRI~

4 TPO 1820 I > ,ll, Qj!

5 Internet fee 5200 ~ ,-0 a.)
6 Library Fee 7280 * ~Q-* ~*}.,.

Total- 26000 48/ ~o/.," Govt. C0\iQrJlB,of Engineering, Karad. Satara~ .:
'!t ..'

Government College of Engineering, Karad
( An autonomous institute of Covt. of Mnharnshtra )

Fee Structure for Second Year B Tech 2025 26

Gov t. College of Engineering, Karad
The above fee structure is applicable subject to approval of Board of Management.

ote : Any change in the prescribed fee as directed by DTE I BoM Will be applicable I mandatory to the students.



Government College of Engineering, Karad
( An autonomous institute of Govt. of Maharashtra )

Fee Structure for Third Yea,' B.Tech 2025-26
OpenfDefencelS ESC EBCIEWSI TFWS SCIST SCIST VJDTINTII VJDTINTII
TCIPTC ( JEWSI SESC (Female) (Male) (Femule) ; NTU NT310SCI NT21 NT3/0BCI
Male I Female) SESC (NCL 'I'R- SSC (Male) SSC (Female)

Sr. No. Pa rt icu la rs (Male) fio;-<itfI3IT "'"""'" (NCL""'-~ ( C L 'I'R - fir<.mt3IT
Income ~) "'""""'~) "'""""'~)
below 8

lakh.
To Be Recived To Be To Be

1 Tuition Fee 15000 7500 from 0 Recived Recived
To Be Recived To Be Recived

Government from Govt. from Govt.
from Govt. from Govt.

To Be To Be
2 Development Fee 39850 39850 39850 39850 Recived Recived 39850 39850

from Govt. from Govt.
To Be To Be

3 other Fee' 26000 26000 26000 26000 Recived Recived
To Be Recived To Be Recived

from Govt. from Govt.
from Govt. from Govt.

4 CMD (Refundable) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Identity Card 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Alumini Fee 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125
7 Insurance Fee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 University Fee 361 361 361 361 361 361 361 361

9 ISTE Fee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

To Be Recived To Be
10 Examination Fee 2000 2000 from 2000 2000 Recived 2000

To Be Recived

Government from Govt.
from Govt.

11 Leaving Certificate Fee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total- 83336 75836 66336 68336 2486 486 42336 40336

Note:

I. Concession holders of Defence/PTC/STC students should pay full fee at the time of admission & gel refund after sanction from sanctioning authority.

2. In case, if validity, creamy layer (as applicable) is not submitted at the time of admission, full fees has to be paid compulsorily. Reimbursement can be
claimed after submission of the required documents during the duration of course and subject to the approval of concerned authority for the same.

3. Examination fee for backlog courses to be paid separately as per No. of courses appeared.

4. For SC/ST Category candidates, the scheme 1 mode of concessions, scheme of scholarship (if any) for eligible candidates, in tuition & other fees will be
announced by the Central 1 State Government. These candidates will get only that amount of waiver as notified in the circulars issued by the Government
Department from time to time, subject to fulfillment ofnonns & conditions laid down by these Departments.

5. In case of B.Tech OBCN JNT/SBC Category students, from 2018-19 onwards the amount of "Other Fees" is not sanctioned from the Government, hence
this part will to be paid during the admission process.

6. Other Fee amounting Rs. 26,000/- when ever received from Social Welfare Department, then it will returned to students.

7. Government Scholarship against fees in case of reserved category students is only sanctioned for "Admission through CAP rounds". There is NO
scholarship sanctioned by the Government to reserved category students admitted in "Spot Round".

8. The fee structure is provisional. After the approval from Government of Maharashtra the rectified and approved fee structure will be followed.

9. ~ ~ ~ 'IWTm ~ ~ fcro:wT ~ ~ ~ ~ - ~-~0~~/'Ir.",.~~ ..../fm:luT-~ f<n%~no~'l{ ':!<ffi' ~ ~ 'I1G'fl1'T~,

~ ~ Of ~ ~ fqEJl1!41~lal ~ fmur ~ q ~ ~ ~ ~ "'IR-~* w:rrurq;{ ~~.

10. EBC, SC category students - Whenever the scholarship amount received form Social Welfare Department 1 Concern Government has to return this amount
to College within 7 days.
II. Students belonging to SEBC and EWS Category can avail educational concessions through the Chhatrapati Rajarshi Shahu Maharaj Scholarship Schem
and Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Hostel Maintenance Allowance Scheme.

12.~ ~ ~ ~ ~ taI!taft ~4.41<i\Olifi(" ~ qflq,.ifil"1.M 'ifi'{'Il"4"f ••

13.~ m1R ~ .. ~ ~ m1R f.!utq Ji;. ~-,o''i!/~ -r" =. r Ifcr-li'<nOG ~ ,o,'i! 'Jm' mam ~ q' 'I!furr ~ ~oo% RN.

·Other Fcc Details ~e. 0' ~fl1e(;l~~
I Gymkhana Fee 1300 .-J ':;..:

PRIN~
GOvt. C~Ie~e.of Engineering, Karaq

Govt. College of Engineering, Karad
The above fee structure is applicable subject to approval of Board of Management. . ---~-

'ole: Any change in the prescribed fee as directed by OTE I BoM Will be applicable I mandatory to th1s~ ~~ 11~,
! ~

L( b\~
1~: 8_J_UL_202_5,__J



Government College of Engineering, Karad
( An autonomous institute of Govt. of Maharashtra )

Fee Structure for Final Yea,' B.Tcch 2025-26
OpenlDefencelS EBC EBCIEWSI TFWS SCIST SCIST VJUTINTII VJDTINTII
TCIPTC ( IEWSI SEBC (Female) (Male) (Female) NT2/ NT310BCI NTZI NTJIO BCI
Male I Female) SEBC (NCLm- SBC (Male) SBC (Female)

Sr. No. Particulars (Male) ""'""''''''''''''''''' (NCLm-"","""", ( CLm-"","",,,,,
Income ~) """"""~) """"""~)
below 8

lakh.

To Be Recived To Be To Be
To Be RecivedI Tuition Fee 15000 7500 ITom 0 Recived Recived

To Be Recived

Government from Govt. from Govt.
from Govt. from Govt.

To Be To Be
2 Development Fee 39850 39850 39850 39850 Recived Recived 39850 39850

from Govt. from Govt.
To Be To Be

To Be Recived To Be Recived
3 Other Fee" 26000 26000 26000 26000 Recived Recived

from Govt, from GOYl.
from Govt. from Govt.

4 CMD (Refundable) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Identity Card 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Alumini Fee 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125
7 Insurance Fee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 University Fee 361 361 361 361 361 361 361 361

9 [STE Fee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
To Be Recived To Be

To Be Recived
10 Examination Fee 2000 2000 from 2000 2000 Recived 2000

Government from Govt,
from Govt.

II Leaving Certificate Fee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tot81- 83336 75836 66336 68336 2486 486 42336 40336

Note:
I. Concession holders of Defence/PTC/STC students should pay full fee at the time of admission & get refund after sanction from sanctioning authority.

2. In case, if validity, creamy layer (as applicable) is not submitted at the time of admission, full fees has to be paid compulsorily. Reimbursement can be
claimed after submission of the required documents during the duration of course and subject to the approval of concerned authority for the same.

3. Exarnmation fee for backlog courses to be paid separately as per No. of courses appeared.

4. For SC/ST Category candidates, the scheme I mode of concessions, scheme of scholarship (if any) for eligible candidates, in tuition & other fees will be
announced by the Central I State Government. These candidates will get only that amount of waiver as notified in the circulars issued by the Government
Department from time to time, subject to fulfillment ofnonns & conditions laid down by these Departments.

5. In case of B.Tech OBCN JNT/SBC Category students, from 2018-19 onwards the amount of "Other Fees" is not sanctioned from the Government, hence

this part will to be paid during the admission process.

6. Other Fee amounting Rs. 26,000/- when ever received from Social Welfare Department, then it will returned to students.

7. Government Scholarship against fees in case of reserved category students is only sanctioned for "Admission through CAP rounds". There is NO

scholarship sanctioned by the Government to reserved category students admitted in "Spot Round".

8. The fee structure is provisional. After the approval from Government of Maharashtra the rectified and approved fee structure will be followed.

9. ~ W<R W lW1m ~ ~ fcfqrrr 'ltd W<R ~ ~ - ~-~o~~/1!."'.~~4/fu&:roT-~ K.~%~/~o~'l! 'FIR ~ '01'Tffi ~;;n:mfl',
w ~ C[ fu-rn ~ 1<W1l!2lifllai ~ fu&:roT ~ C[ trfra.TI ~ ~ ~ ;:fR-fu;t:ftR3R ~ ~~.

10. EBC, SC category students - Whenever the scholarship amount received form Social Welfare Department I Concern Government has to return this amount

to College within 7 days.
II. Students belonging to SEBC and EWS Category can avail educational concessions through the Chhatrapati Rajarshi Shahu Maharaj Scholarship Schem

and Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Hostel Maintenance Allowance Scheme.

12. ~ \ro::<f> ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~414~ol"'(it 3ffih;:>rr q:flq~"'I"1'111{ ~ *.
13.~ VITWf '3'al q ~ ftNrrr VITWf f.!u!'I;n. ~-<o<'l!/'IJ -= ~ oG ~ <o<'l! ":jlW fuaro1 ~ q '!fum ~ ~oo% l'<l'I'.

'Other Fee Details '~·iJ1 Gymkhana Fee 1300 {c:J::) <9~
2 Gathering Fee 1300 7-: C ~
3 laboratory Fee 9100

PRI~
4 TPO 1820 \-~.. ~l5 Internet Fee 5200 (:) Qj
6 Library Fee 7280 ~-...w *~

Total - 26000 b. GOvt. Gollli'@eof Engineering, Karadatara 4~S"'1!
~~w Govt. Colle e of En ineerin Karadg g g,

The above fee structure is applicable subject to approval of Board of Management. -- .... _:- _

Note: Any change in the prescribed fee as directed by DTE / BoM Will be applicable / mandatory to the studen~'t:T ~~~ i1~I~
,

.:"~~~-

;~-

~

~b\S'
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-
Openl EBC EUC/EWS TFWS SC/ST (1\11 II Ic) sosr (ItclllaJe) VJOT/NTII NTlI VJOTINTII NT21 NTJ/OUCI

OtfencelS IEWSI I SEDC NT310DCI SOC (MRI.) SOC (1'.111,,1<) (NCL m-_
TCI SEOC (1'0111,,1<) (NCLm-_""""", """"""-)

Sr. No. Particulars
PTC (Male) (NCLm- -)

(MRlel Income -FOIIIRle) below 8 ........
lakh. ~

To Be
To Be Reeived To Be ReeivedI Tuition Fee 4000 2000 Recived 0 To Be Reeivcd from GOYl. To Be Rccived from GOYl.

from GOYl.
from Govt, from GOYl.

2 Development Fee 8740 8740 8740 8740
To Be Recived To Be Reeived

8740 8740
from Govt. from GOYl.

3 Other Fec' 17400 17400 17400 17400
To Be Reeivcd To Be Recived

17400 17400
from Govt. from Govt.

4 CMD (Refundable) 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
5 Identity Card 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
6 Alumini Fee 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250
7 lnsurance Fee 234 234 234 234 234 234 234 234
8 University Fee 361 361 361 361 361 361 361 361
9 ISTE Fee 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177

To Be
To Be Recived

10 Examination Fee 1500 1500 Recived 1500 1500 1500 To Be Recived from Govt
from Govt.

from Govt.

II Leaving Certificate Fee 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
Total- 33812 31811 28312 29812 3672 2172 29812 28312

Government College of Engineering, Karad
( An autonomous institute of Govt. of Maharashtra l

Fee Structure for First Year MeA 2025 26

.,.Eligibility Fee Extra
Home University All Open & Category Student Other University All Open & Category Student

Rs.3101- Rs.510/-

Total-

1200

Note:
1. Concession holders of Defence/PTC/STC students should pay full fee at the time of admission & get refund after sanction from sanctioning authority.

2. In case, If validity, creamy layer las applicable) Is not submitted at the time of admission, full fees has to be paid compulsorily. Reimbursement can be claimed after submission

3. EMamination fee for backlog courses to be paid separately as per No. of courses appeared.

4. For SC/ST Category candidates, the scheme / mode of concessions, scheme of scholarship [lf any) for eligible candidates, In tuition & other fees will be announced by the

5. In case of B.Tech OBC/VJNT/SBC Category students, from 2018-19 onwards the amount of "Other Fees" Is not sanctioned from the Government, hence this part will to be paid

during the admission process.

6. Other Fee amounting Rs. 26,000/- when ever received from Social Welfare Department, then It will returned to students.

7. Government Scholarship against fees In case of reserved category students Is only sanctioned for "Admission through CAP rounds". There Is NO scholarship sanctioned by the

8. The fee structure Is provisional. After the approval from Government of Maharashtra the rectified and approved fee structure will be followed.

9. ~ rnA ~ lW1IlI1t"f"A ~ ~ 'Ii<} rnA ~ ~ - ~-~o~MI.~.n"/~-~ P,;.~o/o~no~-.r 'FIl< ~ ;;mit ~ "!'mil, ~ ~ " f<mq ~
~ ~ ~ lji'Q;" tJiMllji'Q; lIfu'!_ri! ~ -=iR-~31{ lfI'IT1l11l'I ~ m'\M.
10. EBC, SC category students - Whenever the scholarship amount received form Social Welfare Department / Concern Government has to return this amount to College within 7

days.
11. Students belonging to SEBC and EWS Category can avail educational concessions through the Chhatrapati Rajarshl Shahu Maharaj Scholarship Schem and Or. Panjabrao

Deshmukh Hostel Maintenance Allowance Scheme.
12. ~ ~ JI1ft;f ~ ~ ~ ~ct"14161"'{" 3Ir.t;:>rr qtlq~ililil'HI< ~ ~.

13. ~ >lIlR ow .. ~ fiNrot >lIlR R.m. .... ~-,o'''/1l.",.~o'''/1rim-''I~ oG -..tR ,0,"" 'l1"" fmlvT W"' .. 'Ifum ~ ~oo% ""'.

·Other Fee Details

Laboratory Fee 1902

Gymkhana Fee 1305
Gathering Fee

TPO 1695

PRI~
Internet Fee
Library Fee

The above fee structure Is applicable subject to appr
Note: Any change in the prescribed fee as directed by OTE/

f ~{K~ ~~~~~r ~~~~,
! ,,~
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-
Optnl sec EOCfEWS TFWS SC/ST (Male) SCfST (Female) VJDTfNTlf ,,-nr VJDTfNTlI NTII NnfOOCf

Ode-neelS fEWSI I SEBC NTJ/OOCf SOC (Ma'e) SOC (Fem.le) (NCL m,-...
TCf SEOC (t-emo'e) (NCL'IR'~_ """""" ......... )

Sr. No. Particulars
PTC (M.le) (NCL'IR' .........)

(Mole I Income ~
Femnle] below 8 """"""

Inkh. ......... )

To Be
To Be Recived To Be RecivedI Tuition Fee 4000 2000 Recived 0 To Be Recived from GOVI. To Be Recived from GOVI.

from Govt,
from Govt. from Govt,

2 Development Fee 8740 8740 8740 8740
To Be Recived To Be Recived

8740 8740
from Govt. from Govt.

3 Other Fee" 17400 17400 17400 17400
To Be Recived To Be Recived 17400 17400

from Govt. from Govt.
4 CMD (Refundable) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Identity Card 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Alumini Fee 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250
7 Insurance Fee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 University Fee 361 361 361 361 361 361 361 361
9 ISTE Fee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

To Be
To Be Recived

10 Examination Fee 1500 1500 Recived 1500 1500 1500 To Be Recived from Govt.
from GOVI.

from Govi.

11 Leaving Certificate Fee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total- 32251 30251 26751 28251 2111 611 28251 26751

Government College of Engineering, Karad
( An autonomous Institute of Govt. of Maharashtra )

Fee Structure for Second Year MeA 2025 26

10. ESC,5C category students - Whenever the scholarship amount received form Social Welfare Department / Concern Government has to return this amount to College within 7

days,
11. Students belonging to SEBCand EWSCategory can avail educational concessions through the Chhatrapatl Rajarshl Shahu Maharaj Scholarship Schem and Dr. Panjabrao
Deshmukh Hostel Maintenance Allowance Scheme.
iz.~ ~ ~ u;or t ~ f'a<t"I4'lol .. t., ~ q~"""I'Pm """'"'"' ~.
13. ~ VITIA1!W'" ~ fiNp, VITIAf.rr1t11f;. m.'nl:-~oq1S(lI.1f;.~o" . -1Sf~ oG ~ ~o~1S ':{mT fmm W"''''..mn ~ loo%"""

Note:
1. Concession holders of Defence/PTC/STC students should pay full fee at the time of admission & get refund after sanction from sanctioning authority.
2. In case, If validity, creamy layer (as applicable) is not submitted at the time of admission, full fees has to be paid compulsorily. Reimbursement can be claimed after submission of
3. Examination fee for backlog courses to be paid separately as per No. of courses appeared.

4. For SC/ST Category candidates, the scheme / mode of concessions, scheme of scholarship (If any) for eligible candidates,ln tuition & other fees will be announced by the Central/

5. In case of B.Tech OBC/VJNT/SBC Category students, from 2018,19 onwards the amount of "Other Fees" Is not sanctioned from the Government, hence this part will to be paid
during the admission process.

6. Other Fee amounting As. 26,000/- when ever received from Social Welfare Department, then It will returned to students.
7. Government Scholarship against fees In case of reserved category students Is only sanctioned for "Admission through CAP rounds". There is NO scholarship sanctioned by the
8. The fee structure Is provisional. After the approval from Government of Maharashtra the rectified and approved fee structure will be followed.

9. ~ rnR llI< ''IT'''Im ~ ~ ~ ~ rnR ~ ~ - .-,o'~/lI.'II\'.n"/~-~ ~.'olo~t<o''6 'FIR ~;;nffi 'l?:'I'IT "I"ITlil, llI< lll'lIWI'\ '€I m~
~ 3IlIM ~ lj\"Ii".lj\"Ii lIfu'j1ii ~ 'lR-~3T{ wnvm ~~.

1305

1200

laboratory Fee 1902

PRI~
TPO 169S
Internet Fee 4790

6 library Fee 6508
Total- 17400

r~-:.r..~-'l:ttf~.
1~1q:;;~~ - ~ b\5
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-
\

o. \
\ NOli Sponsored SI1O\\SoredSr. Particular.> Stll)t ".}~)"~'~1"\I N,., NT'/on,.",< ..",

K~:'Bi)'ijuui~i"
1 Tuition Fee 15000 30000 To Be Recived from Govt. To Be Recived from Govt.
2 Development Fee 39850 39850 To Be Rccived from Govt. 39850
3 Other Fee" 26000 26000 To Be Recived from Govt. 26000
4 CMD (Refundable) 1000 1000 1000 1000
5 Identity Card 100 100 100 100
6 Alumini Fee 250 250 250 250
7 Insurance Fee 234 234 234 234
8 University Fee 361 361 361 361
9 ISTE Fee 177 177 177 177
10 Examination Fee 3000 3000 3000 3000
11 Leaving Certificate Fee 50 50 50 50

Total- 86022 101022 5172 71022

Government College of Engineering, Karad
I An autonomous institute of Govt. of Maharashtra I

Fee Structure for fIrst 'iear WI'T~chl~l!' 16

* Eligibility Fee Extra
Home University All Open & Category Student Other University All Open & Category Student

Rs.3101- RS.510/-

'Other Fee Details
1 Gymkhana Fee 1300

2 Gathering Fee 1300

3 Laboratory Fee 9100
4 TPO 1820

5 Internet Fee 5200
6 Library Fee 7280

Total- 26000

Note:
1. Examination fee for backlog courses to be paid separately as per No. of courses appeared.

2. ~ ~.I«ifi" ii1fur ~ ~ ~ fa4..4IG1ol"'~" ~ q:flq .. ..,I.. 'IIJ{ ~ *'

The above fee structure is applicable subject to approval of Board of Management.
Note: Any change in the prescribed fee as directed by DTEI BoM Will be applicable I mandatory to the students.



Government College of Engineering, Karad
( An autonomous; Ins:tltuta of Govt. 0' Mohn,.lIahtf'o )

Fee Structure for Second Year M.Tech 2025-26
Non Sponsored Sponsored SC/ST VJDTINTII NT21 NTJ/OBCI SBC (NCL

Sr. No. Particulars (Income Limit "",-~""""""........,....,,)
Rs. 2 SO 000/-)

1 Tuition Fee 15000 30000 To Be Recived from Govt. To Be Recived from Govt,
2 Development Fee 39850 39850 To Be Recivcd from Govt. 39850
3 Other Fee 26000 26000 To Be Recived from Govt. 26000
4 CMD (Refundable) 0 0 0 0
5 Identity Card 0 0 0 0
6 Alumini Fee 250 250 250 250
7 Insurance Fee 0 0 0 0
8 University Fee 361 361 361 361
9 ISTE Fee 0 0 0 0

10 Examination Fee 3000 3000 3000 3000
11 Leaving Certificate Fee 0 0 0 0

Total- 84461 99461 3611 69461

'Other Fee Details
Gymkhana Fee 1300
Gathering Fee 1300
Laboratory Fee 9100

4 TPO 1820
5 Internet Fee 5200
6 Library Fee 7280

Total- 26000

Note:
1. Examination fee for backlog courses to be paid separately as per No. of courses appeared.

PRI~
_fr~sLP.2.~ . KGovt. C0tl2g~1g\!oH!rf~m~~r~ arac
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Government College of Engineering" Karad
( An autonomous institute of Govt. of Maharashtra )

Fee Structure for J & K Students & Other State GOI Students202S-26

Sr. No. Particulars
First Year B.Tech Second Year Third Year Final Year

B.Tech B.Tech B.Tech
1 Tuition Fee 15000 15000 15000 15000
2 Development Fee 5000 5000 5000 5000
3 Other Fee· 4000 4000 4000 4000
4 CMD (Refundable) 1000 0 0 0
5 Identity Card 100 0 0 0
6 Alumini Fee 125 125 125 125
7 Insurance Fee 701 0 0 0
8 University Fee 361 361 361 361
9 ISTE Fee 295 0 0 0
10 Examination Fee 2000 2000 2000 2000
11 Leaving Certificate fee 50 0 0 0

Total- 28632 26486 26486 26486

* Eligibility Fee Extra
Other University

Rs.Sl0/-

Note:
1. Examination fee for backlog courses to be paid separately as per No. of courses appeared.
2. Examination fee shall be notified by University in Aug-20l7 / Feb-2018.

3. fuqr;;iT fumtfto ~ ~ 11;if II>.fuqr;;iT fu./fcmrdT mrn/~"'_ ~ o'6/oG/~o~"'_ ~ fumtfto W"i mfu;r ~ W"i lM CfI0

<fil1RllO amoft ant.
4. fuqr;;iT fumtfto ~ ~ 11;if II>.fuqr;;iT fu./fcmrdT mrn/~"'_ ~ 0'6 / oG/~o~"'_ ~ fumtfto W"i mfu;r ~ ~ W"i lM CfI0

<fil1RllO amoft ant.
5. FcI~~ltftC5 ~ ~ ~ t ~ FcI~:lIltftC5ICf;~o1 ~ qtlq;jCf;Ii];~H ~ $.



Government College of Engineering, Karad
( An autonomous institute of Govt. of Maharashtra )

Fee Structure for Ph.D 2025-26
Sr. No. Particulars Full Time Part-Time

1 Tuition Fee - -

2 Development Fee - 30000

3 Other Fee - -

4 CMD (Refundable) - -
5 Identity Card - -

6 Alumini Fee - -

7 Insurance Fee - k
8 University Fee - -

9 ISTEFee - -
10 Examination Fee - -

11 Leaving Certificate Fee - -

Total- 0 30000

Note:
Any Change in the prescribed fee will be applicable as directed by BoM.

PRI~
Govt. College P.JIiDin~ering, Karad

Govt. College of Engineering, Karad
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